
September 22, 1987 

Sponsored by: 

Authored by: 

27 EXECUTIVE BILL Ull 

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO 

STUDENT UNION 

Tri-Executives 

Representatives-at-Large 

SA Greek/ Alumni 
A BILL 

BILL HISTORY 

Elizabeth Burpee 
Eddie W. Pacheco 
Perry Dino 
Adam Kaplin 
Chris Drummond 
John Ramos 
Drew Bolin 
Kelley Ryan 
Morris Copeland 

Suzy Kounkel 

National Alcohol Awareness Week at the University of Colorado, Boulder will take 
palce on the week of October 19 - 23rd. The week concentrates on education about 
alcohol and alcohol abuse, with an emphasis on wellness and awareness rather than 
prohibition. Please see attached schedule of week's events, subject to change. 

UCSU, as the representative of the student body, should take an active role in 
educating the campus community about the largest abuse problem faced by 
students. In assuming responsibility for assistance with promotion, UCSU will be 
helping to facilitate a positive step towards eliminating the alcohol abuse problem 
on this campus. Traditionally, UCSU has displayed its support through funding as 
as to enable the student body to be aware of the activities of Alcohol Awareness 
Week. 

BILL SUMMARY 

This bill shall allocate an amount not to exceed $2201.26 from Central Reserve 
towards promotion of National Alcohol Awareness Week, October 19- 23rd. 

BE IT ENACTED by the Executive Council of the University of Colorado Student 
Union THAT: 

SECTION 1: 

SECTION 2: 

SECTION 3: 

Executive Council allocate an amount not to exceed $2201.36 
from Central Reserve towards promotion of National Alcohol 
Awareness Week. 

All members of UCSU are encouraged to participate in the 
events during the week. 

This Bill takes effect upon passage. 

9]24 87- PASSES- EXECUTIVE COUNCIL- 1st READING- ACCLAMATION 
10/01/87- PASSES- EXECUTIVE COUNCIL- 2nd READING- ACCLAMATION 



~ 

\ 
\ 

27 EXECUTIVE BILL 011 - Page 2 

PROMOTION EXPENSES FOR NATIONAL ALCOHOL AWARENESS WEEK 

1. Posters: 
Graphics art, typesetting 
200 posters 

2. Brochures 
4000 brochures 
typeset and design 
colored paper and ink 

3. Advertising: 
Preceding Week 
10/12 2" X 5" 
10/13 2" X 5" 
10/14 Yz page 
10/15 2" X 5" 
10/16 full page 

Week of AAW 
10/19 full page 
10/20 3Y4 X 6 
10/21 3Y4 X 6 
10/22 3Y4 X 6 
10/23 3Y4 X 6 

GAR 

100.00 
112.00 

450.00 
150.00 
25.00 

44.00 
44.00 

184.00 
44.00 

369.60 

369.60 
52.80 
52.80 
52.80 
52.80 

97.00 

~~ 
ddi 

UCSU Executive 


