September 22, 1987

27 EXECUTIVE BILL #11

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO

STUDENT UNION

Sponsored by:	Tri-Executives	Elizabeth Burpee Eddie W. Pacheco Perry Dino		
	Representatives-at-Large	Adam Kaplin Chris Drummond John Ramos Drew Bolin Kelley Ryan Morris Copeland		
Authored by:	SA Greek/Alumni A BILL	Suzy Kounkel		
BILL HISTORY				
National Alcohol Awaronoss Wook at the University of Colorado, Boulder will				

National Alcohol Awareness Week at the University of Colorado, Boulder will take palce on the week of October 19 - 23rd. The week concentrates on education about alcohol and alcohol abuse, with an emphasis on wellness and awareness rather than prohibition. Please see attached schedule of week's events, subject to change.

UCSU, as the representative of the student body, should take an active role in educating the campus community about the largest abuse problem faced by students. In assuming responsibility for assistance with promotion, UCSU will be helping to facilitate a positive step towards eliminating the alcohol abuse problem on this campus. Traditionally, UCSU has displayed its support through funding as as to enable the student body to be aware of the activities of Alcohol Awareness Week.

BILL SUMMARY

This bill shall allocate an amount not to exceed \$2201.26 from Central Reserve towards promotion of National Alcohol Awareness Week, October 19 - 23rd.

BE IT ENACTED by the Executive Council of the University of Colorado Student Union THAT:

SECTION 1:	Executive Council allocate an amount not to exceed \$2201.36 from Central Reserve towards promotion of National Alcohol Awareness Week.	
SECTION 2:	All members of UCSU are encouraged to participate in the events during the week.	
SECTION 3:	This Bill takes effect upon passage.	

9/24 87 - PASSES - EXECUTIVE COUNCIL - 1st READING - ACCLAMATION 10/01/87 - PASSES - EXECUTIVE COUNCIL - 2nd READING - ACCLAMATION

27 EXECUTIVE BILL #11 - Page 2

PROMOTION EXPENSES FOR NATIONAL ALCOHOL AWARENESS WEEK

1. Posters: Graphics art, typesetting 200 posters	100.00 112.00
2. Brochures 4000 brochures typeset and design colored paper and ink	450.00 150.00 25.00
<pre>3. Advertising:</pre>	44.00 44.00 184.00 44.00 369.60
Week of AAW 10/19 full page 10/20 3¼ x 6 10/21 3¼ x 6 10/22 3¼ x 6 10/23 3¼ x 6	369.60 52.80 52.80 52.80 52.80
GAR	97.00

Jeffrey D. Stephens President Pro-Tempore Executive Council Elizabeth Burpee UCSU Executive 1110 Perry Dino UCSU Executive Éddie W. Pacheco UCSU Executive